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Introduction 

PARENT MEETING REPORT (2023-24) 

PARENTS TEACHER MEETING 

9 SEPTEMBER, 2023 

Ms SONAL PANCHAL 

Swarrnim Science College 

2:00PM to 4:00PM 

Swarrnim Start-up and Innovation University, Bhoyan Rathod, 
Kalol 

Ms. Sonal Panchal, Ms. Khushi Singh 

The meeting commenced with a warm welcome to the parents of the newly admitted Ist-year 
students. Dr. Archana Pandey, Principal of the college, greeted everyone and expressed her 
gratitude for their presence. She emphasized the imnportance of the partnership between the 
college and parents in ensuring a successful academic journey for the students. 

Principal's Address (Dr. Archana Pandey) 

Dr. Pandey began her address by congratulating the parents and students for choosing the 
college as the place of learning. She mentioned that the college has a rich legacy of academic 
excellence and personal development. 

She highlighted the following key points: 

Academic Excellence: The college boasts a robust curriculum that combines theory 
with practical exposure. Students are encouraged to engage in research, co-curricular 
activities, and internships. 

Holistic Development: Dr. Pandey emphasized the importance of nurturing not just 
academic skills but also emotional, social, and leadership skills. The college offers a 
variety of clubs, sports activities, and cultural events to foster these skills. 

Support Services: The college provides dedicated academic and psychological 
counseling services. She encouraged parents to communicate openly with faculty 
members and counselors in case of any concerns regarding their child's well-being. 

Campus Facilities: The college boasts state-of-the-art facilities including modern 
classrooms, a well-stocked library, sports amenities, and a safe and secure campus 
environment. 



Department Overvicw (HOD Mr. Prem Prajapati) 

Mr. Prem Prajapati, the Head of the Department, gave a detailed overview of the academic 
expectations and the curriculum for the Ist-year students. 

Key Points: 

Curriculum Structure: Mr. Prajapati provided insights into the syllabus for the first 
year, emphasizing the balance between core courses, practical projects, and theoretical 
learning. 

Assessments: He explained the assessment pattern, which includes periodic 
assignments, mid-term exams, and end-of-semester evaluations. 

Faculty Interaction: The department encourages open communication between 
students and faculty. He reminded parents that faculty members are available for 
individual meetings during office hours to discuss any academic concerns. 

Extra-curricular Activities: Mr. Prajapati stressed the importance of students 
participating in clubs, seminars, and workshops to develop well-rounded skills that 
complement their academics. 

Student Engagement & Expectations 

The session transitioned into an open discussion on what the college expects from its students: 

Attendance: Dr. Pandey emphasized the need for regular attendance and the 
importance of maintaining discipline in all aspects of college life. 

Time Management: Parents were advised to guide their children in developing 
effective time management skills, as this would be crucial in balancing academic, 
personal, and co-curricular activities. 

Parent's Role 

Dr. Pandey and Mr. Prajapati both spoke on the vital role that parents play in their children's 
college life. They encouraged parents to: 

Maintain an open line of communication with both the college and their children. 

Support their children in facing the challenges that come with transitioning into college 
life, both academically and socially. 

Monitor their children's progress and motivate them to remain committed to their 
academic and personal growth. 

Q&A Session 

After the briefing, the floor was opened for a Q&A session where parents had the opportunity 
to ask questions about the curriculum, college policies, and any concerns they had about their 
children's well-being. Some of the common concerns addressed included: 

How can parents track their child's academic progress? 



What measures does the college take to ensure student safety on campus? 

How are students guided in choosing elective subjects for the upcoming years? 

Both Dr. Pandey and Mr. Prajapati assured the parents that the college is committed to 
providing a nurturing environment and maintaining the safety of students. 
Conclusion 

The meeting concluded with a vote of thanks from the Principal. Dr. Pandey thanked the 
narents for their trust in the college and reiterated that the college is committed to helping every 
student thrive academically and personally. She encouraged parents to stay engaged throughout 
the academic year and to reach out to the college whenever necessary. 



PIC 2023-24 
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Swarrnim Science College 
B.Se sem-1/2 Mentoring List (2023-24) 

BIOTECH 
NAME OF STUDENT 

SONI RUDRA PARESHKUMAR 
PATEL PAL VINODKUMAR 

ABHAY PARIHAR MAHIPAL SINGH 

PATEL ARTH BIPINBHAI 

MANYA CHIRAG PATEL 
JOSHI RUTWA HIRENKUMAR 
LUHAR ANJALIARVINDBHAI 

RAVAL YASHVI NIRAV 
CHAMPANERI NAITIK KAMLESHBHAI 

ARYAN PRATAP SINGH 

PARMAR NIYATIBEN JAYANTIBHAI 
CHATURVEDI NILESH LALITBHAI 
PRAJAPATI KRIYA RASHMIKANT 

PATEL JAINAM KUMAR KALPESHKUMAR 

HARSH DIPAK SHAH 

RAVALRUTVIBEN HITESHKUMAR 

Microbiology 
Devanshi Chandel Madanlal 

PATEL KAHANI SANJAYKUMAR 

PARMAR NAMRATA 
PATEL DEVANSHI VINODKUMAR 
PATEL SIDDHI JIGNESHKUMAR 

PARIKH SAHIL ANILBHAI 
CHAUHAN DISHA YASHVANTBHAI 

PATELRUTU MANISHBHAI 
PATEL DARSHAN MANISHBHAI 

SHARMA DHWANI SUNILBHAI 
TEMELIL JISHA JOSE 

GADHAVI RUCHI MAHENDRABHAI 
KRUPAL KISHORBHAI SATASIYA 

KADEL VEDITA JYOTIBEN 
PATEL PRACHI SANJAYKUMAR 

SHAH YASHVI ATULKUMAR 

PATEL DHYANI BANSIBHAI 
HEEYA SANDIP 

JIYA SHAILESHKUMAR CHAUDHARY 

SOJITRA RIDDHI ASHOKBHAI 
CHAUDHARY MAHESHBHAI DEVABHAI 

PRAJAPATI TAKSH R 
PIDADI ADITI VIJAY 

LADUMOR JASMIN BATUKBHAI 

CHEMISTRY 
PATEL KAVYA LALABHAI 

PRAJAPATI SAKSHI MUKUNDBHAI 
RATHVA PARSHOTAMKUMAR KARSHANBHAI 

TADVI NIKUNJ 

Mentor Name 

Khushi Singh 
Khushi Singh 
Khushi Singh 
Khushi Singh 
Khushi Singh 

Visha Rathod 
Visha Rathod 
Visha Rathod 
Visha Rathod 
Visha Rathod 
Sonal Panchal 
Sonal Panchal 

Sonal Panchal 
Sonal Panchal 
Sonal Panchal 
Sonal Panchal 

Darshika Savalia 
Darshika Savalia 
Darshika Savalia 

Sonal Panchal 
Sonal Panchal 
Sonal Panchal 
Visha Rathod 
Visha Rathod 
Visha Rathod 
Visha Rathod 
Sonal Panchal 

Sonal Panchal 
Darshika Savalia 

Khushi Singh 
Khushi Singh 

Darshika Savalia 
Darshika Savalia 

Khushi Singh 
Sonal Panchal 

Khushi Singh 
Visha Rathod 
Visha Rathod 
Visha Rathod 
Sonal Panchal 

Komal Goswami 
Komal Goswami 
Komal Goswami 
Komal Goswami 
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Course 

BSc 

BSC 

BSO 

BSC 

BSC 

BSC 

BSC 

BSC 

BSC 

BSC 

RSO 

BSC 

BSG 

BSC 

BSC 

BSC 

BSC 

BSC 

BSC 

BS 

BSc 

BSO 

BSC 

BSc 

BSC 

BSc 

BSc 

BSC 

BSc 

BSC 

BSC 

BSc 

BSc 

BSc 

BSC 

BSC 

BSC 

BSc 

BSC 

BSC 

BSc 

BSC 

Speciaksatian 

Biotechnoogy 

Biotechnoogy 

Biolechnoogy 

Biolechnoogy 

Biolechnoogy 

BiBechnooy 

BKtechnobgy 

Biotechokogy 

Bktechnoogy 

Biotechnogy 

Biotechnokogy 

Biotechnoogy 

8iotechndoy 

Biotechnoogy 

Bitechnokogy 

Biotechnoogy 

Microbiology 

Microbiology 

Microbiokogy 

Microbiology 

Microbioogy 

Microbobgy 

Microbiology 

Microbicogy 

Microbiokogy 

Microbiooy 

Microbioogy 

Microbiology 

Microbiology 

Microbiokogy 

Microbiology 

Microbiology 

Microbiokocy 

Micrcbiclogy 

Micrcbiokgy 

Microbiokoy 

Microbiokogy 

Microbiclogy 

Microbioogy 

Microbiokogy 

Chemistry 

Chemistry 

SWARNIM STARTUP INNOVATION UNIVERSITY 
ENROLLMENT LIST (A.Y. 2023-24) 

Name af Student as per 12th Marksheet 

Champaneri Naitk Kanleshbhai 

Parhar Abhay Mahipal singh 

Harsh Dioakbhai Shoh 

PatelJoinarkumer kabeshkumr 

Prajapatl Taksh Raleshbhal 

Luhar Aal Arúodbhai 

Patel Pal Vnodkuner 

Parnnr Nhati Jayantbhai 

Patel Arth Biplnbhal 

Joshi Rutwa Hirenkuar 

Raval Yashý Nirav 

Prajapati kKriya Rash1mkant 

Chaturvedi Nilesh Lalitbhai 

Soni Rudra Pareshkumar 

Patel Manya Chirag 

Raval RutiHiteshbhai 

Dishaa Chauhan 

Krupal Satasiya 

Chaudhary Maheshbh¡i Devabhai 

Patel Darshan Manishbhai 

Saitra Riddhi Ashokbh¡i 

Ladumor Jasmin Batuchbhai 

Patel Kahani Sanjaykumar 

handel Devanshi Madanlal 

Chaudhary Jiya Shaieshkumar 

Parikh Sahi Anibhai 

Prajapati Nandani Nitinkumar 

AditiVjay Pidadi 

Shah YashviAtulkumar 

Temeli Jsha Jose 

Palel Rutu Manishbhai 

GYdhavi Ruchi Maheshdan 

Patel Prachi Sanjaykumar 

Vedita Jyotben Kadel 

Patel Dhyani Bansthai 

Lotwani Heeya Sandeep 

Patel Siddhi Jigneshbhai 

Sharma Dhwani Sunibhai 

Patel Devanshi Vinodbhai 

SdankiVidhi Kirtikumar 

Prajapati Sakshi Mukundohai 

Patel Kavya Lalabhai 

Enrament No 

2254001001 

2354001002 

2354001003 

2354001004 

254001005 

2354001006 

2354001007 

2354001008 

2354001009 

2354001010 

2854001011 

2354001012 

2354001013 

2354001016 

2354001017 

2354001018 

2354004001 

2354004002 

2354004003 

2354004004 

2354004005 

2354004006 

2354004007 

2354004008 

2354004009 

2354004010 

2354004011 

2354004o12 

2354004013 

2354004014 

2354004015 

2354004020 

2354004021 

2354004022 

2354004023 

2354004024 

2354004025 

2354004026 

2354004027 

2354004028 

2354002001 

2354002002 

FEMALE/ MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MAE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

FEMLE 

Male 

Female 

Fenk 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Female 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Femake 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Femalk 

Male 

CATEGORY 

General 

General 

General 

Ceneral 

Ceneral 

SO 

General 

General 

General 

CBC 

General 

Generl 

General 

General 

SC 

General 

OBC 

General 

General 

OBC 

General 

SC 

OBO 

SO 

OBC 

General 

General 

General 

General 

OBC 

General 

General 

Gereral 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

OBC 

Geveral 

MOBILENO. 

9624749282 

7984257167 

9825016131 

6359970315 

9265925259 

8/35069A81 

9429768006 

9537432819 

7861963352 

6356492717 

8160207108 

8849647406 

8320515650 

9428310383 

6351992238 

9998864769 

6358311739 

8320193124 

9313883624 

8735995443 

9638131122 

9023445611 

8128999702 

9664343623 

7862821264 

942952S184 

8200887320 

7990946750 

9875018535 

7359011096 

9313477695 

9664969519 

9316911696 

9173823240 

7861909049 

9998171109 

9824219897 

9925908361 

6354189527 

7016760169 

8347380787 

-7043670754 

EMAILID 

drnaitikc@amal. con 

daabhayparihar0169@gmal com 

harshshah3232@gmal.com 

patebenan2503onualco 

Laksortital;552oulcet 

htaran3.5nnnicom 

Ratote090t 

RHJG3205Guraicar 

kicttiéna162ünnatcon 

IvdrasaH12u6arrelcor 

Fraterreya9£26Tal curn 

Lutufaat?SA99909rAlo 

dishaachauhan2004@amal. com 

Satasiyakrupaze9agmal com 

mdchauch¡ry2212gmal com 

dpa26642agmal con 

scitraradhu@gm¡d com 

jasmnl ADUmor0amal com 

kahanipatei510Qamai. com 

jiyachauchary 15092005@gmal con 

parkhsalh1811@gmal com 

praapat nandan1nomai com 

aditvexacá@gmal com 

shahyashvi2103@gnai com 

ishaose1230@gmal com 

pateBrutu329-4@mai cam 

Ruchoachav215@gnal com 

PPrach8080Qgmal com 

vedaakade27@gmal com 

dhyantanstha@nad com 

heeya90705@mal com 

Skkhil0patelk@gmal com 

dhw ansharmall15@mal com 

patekevanshi634Qomal. com 

slankisavan19950gmal com 

gb6224sakshiagmal com 

patelkavy9QTal o 
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Contact Number 

You are requested to select appropriate option for the following points: 

Course of the Ward 

Name of the 
Department 

Acadenic Year 

QUESTIONS 

Admission proceduie 

FEEDBACK FORM 

FOR PARENTS 

Canteen facility 

Haypalsinh faxnha 
1942S 1I61 
Abhay lon han 

Library 

Bsc 
2023- 2 o24 

Infrastructure and lab facility 

Rrctechreegy 

Work Culture observed by you and 
your Ward 

Other facilities provided by the college 

College 

Sports and cultural activities 

Student 's counseling activities 
Student 's counseling and guidance 

Use of Information and 
communication technology in the 
College 
Academic Discipline (ie timely conduct 
of lectures, practicals andrelated 
activities) observed by the 

Improvement in soft skills, knowledge, ethics, 
morality, observed by you in 
your ward while studying in college 
Examination system adopted by the 
College 
Evaluation and Feedback mechanism 
Suggestions ifany 

Excellent Very 
Good 

SCIENCR COLLEGE 

Good Average Poor 
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NO 

7 

8 

Name of the Parent 

NVERS TY 

12 

Course of the Ward 

10 

13 

14 

Contact Number 

Name of the Ward 

Name of the 
Departnent 

Academnic Year 

You are requested to select appropriate option for thefollowing points: 

QUESTIONS 

Admission procedure 

Canteen facility 

FEEDBACK FORM 

Library 

FOR PARENTS 

Dipak bha 

Infrastructure and lab facility 

92so1,1.39 

Hach 

College 

Work Culture observed by you and 
your Ward 

SWo.4im 

Sports and cultural activities 

College 

Other facilities provided by the college 

2023-2 oo4 

8T. 

15 Suggestions if any 

Student's counseling activities 
Student 's counseling and guidance 

Use of lnformation and 
communication technology in the 
College 
Academic Discipline (i.e timely conduct 
of lectures, practicals andrelated 
activities) observed by the 

Improvenment in soft skills, knowledge, ethics, 
morality, observed by you in 
your wad while studying in college 
Examination system adopted by the 

shah 

Shoh 

Evaluation and Feedback mechanism 

ScieMCe 

Excellent 
Very 
Good 

SCIENCE COLL. EGE 

Good Average Poor 
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SR. 

Course of the Ward 
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NO 
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Name of the Ward 

You are requested to select appropriate option for the follo wing points: 

6 

7 

Contact Number 

10 

12 

13 

Name of the 
Department 

14 

Academic Year 

QUESTIONS 

Admission procedure 

Canteen facility 

FEEDBACK FORM 
FOR PARENTS 

Infrastructure and lab facility 

Library 

Work Culture observed by you and 
your Ward 

KalohNan 
63599O 3IS 

Jaunam Padel 

2023- 2024 
Biotechaelegy 

Other facilities provided by the college 
Sports and cultural activities 

Student 's counseling activities 

College 

Student's counseling and guidance 
Use of lnformation and 
communication technology in the 

College 
Academic Discipline (ie timely conduct 
of lectures, practicals andrelated 
activities) observed by the 

College 

Improvement in soft skills, knowledge, ethics, 
morality, observed by you in 
your ward while studying in college 
Examination system adopted by the 

15 Suggestions ifany 
Evaluation and Feedback mechanism 

Excellent 
Very 

Good 

SCENCE COLLEG E 

Good Average Poor 
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